6. The calculations were modeled in several thousand scenarios using a Monte Carlo engine and the average
price was used for valuation purposes.

7. The effective discount rates on an overall basis generally range from 3.91% to 24.72% and are highly
dependent upon the credit quality of the collateral, the relative position of the tranche in the capital structure of
the CDO and the prepayment assumptions.

Based upon the results of the analysis, the Company currently believes that a weighted average price of
approximately $0.43 per $1.00 of par value is representative of the fair value of the 32 trust preferred securities.

A summary of securities held at December 31, 2008, classified according to the earlier of next repricing or the maturity
date and the weighted average yield for each range of maturities, is set forth below. Fixed rate mortgage-backed
securities are classified by their estimated contractual cash flow, adjusted for current prepayment assumptions. Actual
maturities may differ from contractual maturities because borrowers may have the right to call or prepay obligations
with or without call or prepayment penalties.

Type and Maturity or Repricing Grouping
Book
Value

Weighted
Average Yield(1)

December 31, 2008

U.S. Treasury and other U.S. Government agencies and corporations:
Maturing or repricing within one year ..... $ 5,997 6.026%
Maturing or repricing after one year but within five years ..... 5,194 4.506
Maturing or repricing after five years but within ten years ..... 6,094 5.529
Maturing or repricing after ten years ..... 27,618 5.957

Total U.S. Treasury and other U.S. Government agencies and corporations . . . $44,903 5.740%

U.S. Government mortgage-backed pass-through certificates, REMICS & CMO’s:
Maturing or repricing within one year ..... $37,811 5.178%
Maturing or repricing after one year but within five years ..... 48,284 5.195
Maturing or repricing after five years but within ten years ..... 8,696 5.304
Maturing or repricing after ten years ..... 1,939 4.533

Total U.S. Government mortgage-backed pass-through certificates, REMICS
& CMO’s ..... $96,730 5.184%

States of the U.S. and political subdivisions:
Maturing or repricing within one year ..... $ 1,311 7.068%
Maturing or repricing after one year but within five years ..... 618 6.954
Maturing or repricing after five years but within ten years ..... 9,350 7.135
Maturing or repricing after ten years ..... 18,845 7.354

Total States of the U.S. and political subdivisions ..... $30,124 7.265%

Other securities:
Maturing or repricing within one year ..... $12,427 4.762%
Maturing or repricing after one year but within five years ..... 1,357 6.690
Maturing or repricing after five years but within ten years ..... 166 7.514
Maturing or repricing after ten years ..... 6,047 6.671

Total other securities ..... $19,997 5.493%

(1) The weighted average yield has been computed by dividing the total interest income adjusted for amortization of premium
or accretion of discount over the life of the security by the amortized cost of the securities outstanding. The weighted
average yield of tax-exempt obligations of states of the U.S. and political subdivisions has been calculated on a fully
taxable equivalent basis. The amounts of adjustments to interest which are based on the statutory tax rate of 34% were
$32, $13, $205 and $416 for the four ranges of maturities.

As of December 31, 2008, there were $22,929 in call-
able U.S. Government Agencies, and $11,169 in call-

[…]

gradually over the next twelve months reaching a
level 300 basis points higher (lower) than the rates in
effect at December 31, 2008. Under both the rising
rate scenario and the falling rate scenario, the yield
curve is assumed to exhibit a parallel shift.

During 2008, the Federal Reserve decreased its target
rate for overnight federal funds by 425 basis points.
At year end December 31, 2008, the difference
between the yield on the ten-year Treasury and the
three-month Treasury had increased to a positive 214
from the positive 68 basis points that existed at
December 31, 2007, indicating that the yield curve
had become more steeply upward sloping. At Decem-
ber 31, 2008, rates peaked at the 20-year point on the
Treasury yield curve. The yield curve remains pos-
itively sloping as interest rates continue to increase
with a lengthening of maturities, with rates peaking at
the long-end of the Treasury yield curve.

The base case against which interest rate sensitivity is
measured assumes no change in short term rates. The

base case also assumes no growth in assets and
liabilities and no change in asset or liability mix.
Under these simulated conditions, the base case
projects net interest income of $15,464 for the year
ending December 31, 2008.

Change in Interest Rates
Net Interest

Income $ Change % Change

Simulated Net Interest Income Sensitivity
For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2009

Graduated increase of +300
basis points $15,380 $ (84) (0.5%)

Short term rates unchanged
(base case) 15,464

Graduated decrease of –300
basis points 15,333 (131) (0.8%)

The level of interest rate risk indicated is within limits
that management considers acceptable. However,
given that interest rate movements can be sudden
and unanticipated, and are increasingly influenced by
global events and circumstances beyond the purview
of the Federal Reserve, no assurances can be made
that interest rate movements will not impact key
assumptions and parameters in a manner not pres-
ently embodied by the model.

It is management’s opinion that hedging instruments
currently available are not a cost effective means of
controlling interest rate risk for the Company.
Accordingly, the Company does not currently use